Kennametal India Limited

CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 28390129

k-in-kil@kennametal.com www.kennametal.com



July 26, 2023

Ref: Sec/Sto/2023/07/06

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Confirmation regarding not falling under Large Corporate criteria with reference to

SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26.11.2018

Ref : [Scrip Code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26.11.2018, we would like to confirm that as on the financial year ended June 30, 2023 the Company – Kennametal India Limited does not fulfill the criteria specified in Para 2.2 of the said SEBI circular and hence does not fall in the category of Large Corporate. Details are enclosed at Annexure - A to this letter.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For Kennametal India Limited

Naveen Chandra P General Manager – Legal & Company Secretary Suresh Reddy K V Chief Financial Officer

Encl: As above



Annexure A Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

SI No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Kennametal India Limited
2.	CIN	L27109KA1964PLC001546
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 30 th June 2023, as applicable (in Rs cr)	Not Applicable
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	FY 2021-22: Not Applicable FY 2022-23: India Ratings & Research 'IND AA-'
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Kennametal India Limited

Naveen Chandra P
General Manager – Legal & Company Secretary

Suresh Reddy K V Chief Financial Officer